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 2025 Board of Directors 
 

 
Executive Committee 

Paul Helenberg 
Lee Tischer 

 

Mike Karnofski, Chairperson 
Troy Stariha, Vice-Chairperson 
David Olson, Past-Chairperson 

MaryAlice Wallis 
Jennifer Wray-Keene 

Finance Committee 
Patti Bowen Bill Hallanger Scott Westlund 

General Members (Voting) 
County / Cowlitz County - 360-577-3020 
Ferrell, Steven – ferrells@cowlitzwa.gov 
Richard Dahl – dahlr@cowlitzwa.gov * 

County / Wahkiakum County - 360-795-8048 
Lee Tischer – tischerl@co.wahkiakum.wa.us  
Gene Strong – strongg@co.wahkiakum.wa.us * 

City of / Castle Rock - 360-274-8181 
Paul Helenberg – phelenberg@ci.castle-rock.wa.us  
Carie Cuttonaro – ccuttonaro@ci.castle-rock.wa.us * 

City of / Kalama - 360-673-4562 
Wendy Conradi-Christianson-wconradi03@cityofkalama.com 
Adam Smee – asmee@cityofkalama.com * 

City of / Kelso - 360-423-1371 
Mike Karnofski – mkarnofski@kelso.gov 
Kim LeFebvre - klefebvre@kelso.gov * 

City of / Longview - 360-442-5000 
MaryAlice Wallis – maryalice.wallis@ci.longview.wa.us  
Kalei LaFave – kalei.lafave@mylongview.com* 

City of / Woodland- -360-225-8281 
Carol Rounds – roundsc@ci.woodland.wa.us  
Terry Hall – hallt@ci.woodland.wa.us * 

Town of / Cathlamet - 360-795-3203 
David Olson – david.olson@townofcathlamet.com  

Special Members (Voting) 

Fire District / Cowlitz County FD No. 1 - 360-225-7462 
Eric Dehning – e.dehning@cowlitz1.com 
Dave Pietz – d.pietz@cowlitz1.com * 

Fire District / Cowlitz 2 Fire & Rescue - 360-578-5218   
Bill Hallanger – bill.hallanger@c2fr.org  
Jon Olson – jon.olson@c2fr.org * 

Fire District / Cowlitz County FD No. 5 - 360-673-2222 
Jason Petrillo – jasonp@wavonline.com 
Victor Leatzow - vleatzow@cowlitzFD5.org * 

Port of / Kalama - 360-673-2325 
Troy Stariha – troy.stariha@portofkalama.com  
Eric Yakovich - eyakovich@portofkalama.com * 

Port of / Longview - 360-425-3305 
Evan Jones – evan.jones@portoflongview.com   
Dan Stahl – dstahl@portoflongview.com * 

Port of / Wahkiakum Port District No. 1 - 360-795-3501 
Scott Anderson – port1com2@cni.net  
Todd Souvenir – todds@cathlametmarina.org * 

Port of / Wahkiakum Port District No. 2 - 360-795-8605 
Kylie Thacker - commissioner1@wahport2.org 
Russ Reese – commissioner2@wahport2.org 

Port of / Woodland - 360-225-6555 
TBD 
Robert Wile – bwile@portofwoodland.com * 

School District / Castle Rock #401 - 360-501-2940 
Chris Fritsch – cfritsch@crschools.org  
Bryan Keatley – bkeatley@crschools.org * 

School District / Kalama #402 - 360-673-5282 
Dr. Wesley Benjamin – wesley.benjamin@kalama.k12.wa.us  
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School District / Kelso #458 - 360-501-1900 
Scott Westlund – scott.westlund@kelsosd.org  
Mary Beth Tack -marybeth.tack@kelsosd.org * 

School District / Longview #122 - 360-575-7016 
Patti Bowen – pbowen@longview.k12.wa.us  
Karen Cloninger – kcloninger@longview.k12.wa.us 

School District / Woodland #404 - 360-841-2700 
Asha Riley – rileya@woodlandschools.org  
Stacy Brown – brownst@woodlandschools.org * 

PUD / Cowlitz County PUD - 360-423-2210 
Bruce Pollock – bpollock@cowlitzpud.org 
Steve Taylor – staylor@cowlitzpud.org  * 

PUD / Wahkiakum County PUD #1 - 360-795-3266 
Gene Healy – ehealy@wahkiakumpud.org  
Dennis Reid – dreid@wahkiakumpud.org * 

Water District / Beacon Hill Water & Sewer District  
360-636-3860 
Dell Hillger – dhillger@bhwsd.org*  
Dean Takko - dtakko@comcast.net 

Water District / Three Rivers Regional Wastewater 
Authority - 360-577-2040 
Debbie Stanley – stanley@trrwa.org  
Stephanie Helem – helem@trrwa.org * 

Associate Members (Non-voting) 
911 Public Authority - 360-577-1213 
Darr Kirk - kirkd@cowlitz911.org 
Brianna Harvill – harvillb@cowlitz911.org * 

City of / Rainer, OR - 503-556-7301 
Paul Langner – plangner@cityofrainier.com  
Scott Jorgensen – sjorgensen@cityofrainier.com * 

Chamber / Kelso-Longview Chamber - 360-423-8400 
Bonnie Delaney – bdelaney@kelsolongviewchamber.org 

Chamber / Wahkiakum Chamber - 360-795-9996 
Steve Carson – sc@clnw.com 
Ryan Murillo - rmurillo@wahkiakum.us * 

Cowlitz Economic Development Council - 360-423-9921 
Ted Sprague – sprague@cowlitzedc.com  
Mike Karnofski – mikeakarnofski@gmail.com * 

Cowlitz Transit Authority - 360-442-5663 
Jim Seeks – jim@rctransit.org  
Doreen Daggett – doreen@rctransit.org * 

Housing Opportunities of SW WA - 360-423-0140 
Jennifer Westerman – jennifer.westerman@hoswwa.org  
Rachelle Burch – rachelle.burch@hoswwa.org 

Lower Columbia Community Action Pgrm 360-261-6600 
Ilona Kerby – ilonak@lowercolumbiacap.org  
Amanda Rasmussen – amandar@lowercolumbiacap.org * 

Lower Columbia College - 360-442-2100 
Dr. Matt Seimears – mseimears@lowercolumbia.edu   
Wendy Hall – whall@lowercolumbia.edu * 

Affiliate Members (Non-voting)
City of / Battle Ground – 360-342-5000 
Tamara Gunter – tamara.gunter@cityofbg.org  
(unfilled) * 

City of / Camas - 360-817-7013 
Jennifer Gorsuch – jgorsuch@cityofcamas.us  
(unfilled) * 

City of / Washougal – 360-835-8501 
David Scott – david.scott@cityofwashougal.us  
Teresa Stedman – teresa.stedman@cityofwashougal.us *
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